TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Construction
Type
Casing
Dielectric
Plate
Encapsulation/Impregnation
Electrical Performance

Dry Metalized Film, Self-Healing
Cylindrical Extruded Aluminium Can
Bi-Axially Oriented Polypropylene
with Zinc-Aluminium Alloy
Polyurethane Resin
440V
50 / 60 Hz
Internal Delta
D / -25C to +55°C
fN Weight (kg)
UN +/- 0.2
Product Code Capacitance (uF) QN IN QN IN QN IN OD Height
Total
Height
Weight
700QELCO0050 3 x 27.4 5.0 6.6 4.1 6.0 1.5 3.6 60 153 225 0.5
700QELCO0100 3 x 54.8 10.0 13.1 8.3 11.9 3.0 7.2 75 225 270 1.3
700QELCO0150 3 x 82.2 15.0 19.7 12.4 17.9 4.5 10.7 75 225 270 1.3
700QELCO0200 3 x 109.6 20.0 26.2 16.5 23.9 6.0 14.3 75 287 332 2.0
700QELCO0250 3 x 137.0 25.0 32.8 20.7 29.8 7.4 17.9 86 287 332 2.0
700QELCO0300 3 x 164.4 30.0 39.4 24.8 35.8 8.9 21.5 86 329 374 2.5
fN Weight (kg)
UN +/- 0.2
Product Code Capacitance (uF) QN IN QN IN QN IN OD Height
Total